

**CNR NO- WBBK090002962017**

Order No.18

Date. 19/05/2022

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons on Court bail and prosecution evidence.

Accused persons on court bail namely Ranjit Majhi and Bhakta Majhi are not present and filed petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the said accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P incharge of this case is present.

No witness is present.

To date (20/05/2022)

J.O. Code WB01399