

**ST 02(12)2021
SC 1(9)17**

CNR. NO. WBBK0900002962017

Order No. 24
Date. 06.10.2023

Today is the date fixed for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Out of two accused persons one accused person on court bail is present by filing hazira and another accused person is not present and filed exemption petition U/s 317 of Cr.P.C, the same is allowed considering the contents of the said petition.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Public Prosecutor in-charge of this case is present.

One witness namely Kiriti Tantubay is present, he has been examined and cross examined as P.W-2, and on his instance his signature on the written complaint is marked as Exhibit- P-1, his signature on the injury report dated 13.05.2017 is marked as Exhibit- P-2, and the witness is discharged.

Fix 05.02.2024 for appearance of the accused persons on court bail and prosecution evidence.

Let summon be issued to CSW-2,3.

JO CODE WB01399